CASE	SUI	MMARY	
APPLICATION	TYPE:	USE ON REVIE	W



File Number:	4-E-19-UR	Related File Number:	4-SA-19-C
Application Filed:	2/25/2019	Date of Revision:	
Applicant:	URBAN ENGINEERING, INC.		
Applicant:	URBAN ENGINEERING, INC.		

PROPERTY INFORMATION

General Location: West side of Marietta Church Road at Ricketts Lane

Other Parcel Info.:

 Tax ID Number:
 129
 123, 124

 Size of Tract:
 27.22 acres

Jurisdiction: County

Accessibility:

GENERAL LAND USE INFORMATION

Existing Land Use:	Vacant			
Surrounding Land Use:				
Proposed Use:	Detached Residential Subdivision		D	ensity:
Sector Plan:	Northwest County	Sector Plan Designation:	RR (Rural Residential)
Growth Policy Plan:	Rural Area			
Neighborhood Context:				

ADDRESS/RIGHT-OF-WAY INFORMATION (where applicable)

PR (Planned Residential)

Street: 1921 Marietta Church Rd

Proposed Street Name:

Department-Utility Report:

Reason:

ZONING INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Zoning:

Former Zoning:

Requested Zoning:

Previous Requests:

Extension of Zone:

History of Zoning:

PLAN INFORMATION (where applicable)

Current Plan Category:

Requested Plan Category:

SUBDIVISION INFORMATION (where applicable)

Subdivision Name:

No. of Lots Proposed:

No. of Lots Approved: 0

Variances Requested:

S/D Name Change:

OTHER INFORMATION (where applicable)

Other Bus./Ord. Amend.:

	PLANNING (COMMISSION ACTION	AND DISPOSITION	
Planner In Charge:	Tom Brechko			
Staff Recomm. (Abbr.):	APPROVE the D conditions.	Development Plan for up to 52	detached dwelling units on individu	al lots, subject to 2
Staff Recomm. (Full):	approved with th development has have to be reduc	e PR (Planned Residential) zo s a density of 2.0849 du/ac wh ced by one lot.	ent does not exceed the maximum ning. Based on identified acreage, ch exceeds the approved density. nox County Zoning Ordinance.	the proposed
		ons noted, this plan meets the val of a Use on Review.	equirements for approval in the PR	zone and the other
Comments:		E PROPOSAL ON THE SUBJ TY AS A WHOLE	ECT PROPERTY, SURROUNDING	PROPERTY AND
	utilities are availa 2. The proposed	able to serve this site.	ion will have minimal impact on loc density of 2.08 du/ac is compatible ed in this area.	
	CONFORMITY O	OF THE PROPOSAL TO CRIT	ERIA ESTABLISHED BY THE KNC	X COUNTY ZONING
	relevant requirer 2. The developn The proposal is o The use in is har significantly injur	nents of the PR zoning, as we nent is consistent with the follo consistent with the adopted pla mony with the general purpos re the value of adjacent proper	osed residential development is co l as other criteria for approval of a u wing general standards for uses pe ns and policies of the General Plar e and intent of the Zoning Ordinanc y. The use will not draw additional ccess to a minor collector street.	use on review. ermitted on review: a and Sector Plan. e. The use will not
	CONFORMITY OF THE PROPOSAL TO ADOPTED MPC PLANS			
	consideration of density density c	a density of up to 3 du/ac. Th of 2.08 du/ac is consistent with	s rural residential development for proposed development at a maxir the sector plan. the Knoxville-Knox County-Farragu	num approved
Action:	Approved		Meeting Date:	4/11/2019
Details of Action:				
Summary of Action:	APPROVE the D conditions.	Development Plan for up to 52	detached dwelling units on individu	al lots, subject to 2
Date of Approval:	4/11/2019	Date of Denial:	Postponements:	
Date of Withdrawal:		Withdrawn prior to publ	cation?: Action Appealed?:	
	LEGIS	LATIVE ACTION AND	DISPOSITION	

Legislative Body:

Knox County Board of Zoning Appeals

Date of Legislative Action:

Date of Legislative Action, Second Reading:

Ordinance Number:	Other Ordinance Number References:
Disposition of Case:	Disposition of Case, Second Reading:
If "Other":	If "Other":
Amendments:	Amendments:
Date of Legislative Appeal:	Effective Date of Ordinance: